The combined result of the restatements was that total stockholders� equity at September 30, 2004 decreased by $176,124 to $24,573,241 while
net income for the year then ended was reduced by $2,643,562 to a net loss of $118,207. The accumulated deficit at September 30, 2004
increased by $2,659,602 to $2,666,067 and additional paid-in capital increased by $2,483,478 to $27,168,617. There was no effect on the total
cash flows of the Company.

Notes 3, 19, 20, 25 and 26 reflect the results of the above restatement adjustments.

F - 15

Edgar Filing: INTERNATIONAL ASSETS HOLDING CORP - Form 10KSB

Table of Contents 86

Table of Contents

INTERNATIONAL ASSETS HOLDING CORPORATION

AND SUBSIDIARIES

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

September 30, 2005 and 2004

The table below summarizes the impact of the restatement on the year ended September 30, 2004 and financial information for the year ended
September 30, 2005 is presented for comparative purposes:

Year

Ended

Sept. 30,

2004

Year

Ended

Sept. 30,

2004

Year

Ended

Sept. 30,

2004

Year

Ended

Sept. 30,

2005

previously

reported

adjustment

restatement as restated
(All figures below are in $ except the weighted average number of
common shares outstanding)
Interest expense 730,670 2,483,478 3,214,148 1,335,461
Net revenues 21,307,059 (2,483,478) 18,823,581 24,804,570
Occupancy and equipment rental 502,633 10,104 512,737 802,862
Non-interest expenses 16,933,965 10,104 16,944,069 20,685,359
Income (loss) before income taxes 4,373,094 (2,493,582) 1,879,512 4,119,211
Income tax expense 1,847,739 149,980 1,997,719 1,483,897
Net income (loss) 2,525,355 (2,643,562) (118,207) 2,613,635
Net income (loss) per share - basic 0.50 (0.02) 0.36
Net income (loss) per share - diluted 0.41 (0.02) 0.33

Weighted average number of common shares outstanding:
Diluted 6,111,223 (1,020,919) 5,090,304 8,023,891

Deferred income tax asset, net 332,429 30,409 362,838 82,285
Income taxes receivable 57,881 (57,881)
Total assets 67,719,753 (27,472) 67,692,281 147,019,152

Income taxes payable 112,917 111,479 224,396 1,152,521
Other liabilities 37,519 37,173 74,692 333,592
Total liabilities 42,970,388 148,652 43,119,040 118,947,248

Additional paid-in capital 24,685,139 2,483,478 27,168,617 28,050,077
Accumulated deficit (6,465) (2,659,602) (2,666,067) (52,432)
Total stockholders� equity 24,749,365 (176,124) 24,573,241 28,071,904

Edgar Filing: INTERNATIONAL ASSETS HOLDING CORP - Form 10KSB

Table of Contents 87

F - 16

Edgar Filing: INTERNATIONAL ASSETS HOLDING CORP - Form 10KSB

Table of Contents 88

Table of Contents

INTERNATIONAL ASSETS HOLDING CORPORATION

AND SUBSIDIARIES

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

September 30, 2005 and 2004

(3) Issuance of Convertible Subordinated Notes, Conversion of Subordinated Notes into Common Shares and related Debt Issuance
Costs

On March 12, 2004, the Company issued $12,000,000 in principal amount of the Company�s 7% convertible subordinated notes due 2014 (the

[…]

Table of Contents

INTERNATIONAL ASSETS HOLDING CORPORATION

AND SUBSIDIARIES

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

September 30, 2005 and 2004

(25) Quarterly Financial Information (Unaudited)

The Company has set forth below certain unaudited financial data for all eight quarters in the fiscal years ended September 30, 2004 and 2005.
The quarters ended December 31, 2003, March 31, 2004, June 30, 2004, September 30, 2004 and December 31, 2004 show the impact of the
restatements referred to in note 2 on the reported financial data for these periods.

F - 43

Edgar Filing: INTERNATIONAL ASSETS HOLDING CORP - Form 10KSB

Table of Contents 132

Table of Contents

INTERNATIONAL ASSETS HOLDING CORPORATION

AND SUBSIDIARIES

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

September 30, 2005 and 2004

Quarter
Ended

Dec. 31,

2003

Quarter
Ended

Dec. 31,
2003

Quarter
Ended

Dec. 31,

2003

Quarter
Ended

March 31,
2004

Quarter
Ended

March 31,
2004

Quarter
Ended

March 31,
2004

previously
reported

restatement
adjustment as restated

previously
reported

restatement
adjustment as restated

(All figures below are in $ except the weighted average
number of common shares outstanding)
Interest expense 24,068 24,068 134,054 3,698 137,752
Net revenues 5,304,558 5,304,558 6,234,880 (3,698) 6,231,182
Occupancy and equipment rental 112,218 2,526 114,744 123,286 2,526 125,812
Non-interest expenses 4,028,530 2,526 4,031,056 4,656,411 2,526 4,658,937
Income (loss) before income taxes 1,276,028 (2,526) 1,273,502 1,578,469 (6,224) 1,572,245
Income tax expense 503,676 (1,029) 502,647 696,026 24,736 720,762
Net income (loss) 772,352 (1,497) 770,855 882,443 (30,960) 851,483
Net income (loss) per share - basic 0.16 0.16 0.19 0.18
Net income (loss) per share - diluted 0.14 0.14 0.15 0.15

Weighted average number of common shares outstanding:
Diluted 5,400,910 5,400,910 5,740,733 (86,331) 5,654,402

Deferred income tax asset, net 71,698 12,058 83,756 33,087 13,087 46,174
Total assets 26,752,532 12,058 26,764,590 47,980,191 13,087 47,993,278

Income taxes payable 245,917 245,917 348,132 25,765 373,897
Other liabilities 42,110 29,595 71,705 42,402 32,121 74,523
Debt discount, net (2,479,780) (2,479,780)
Total liabilities 16,534,139 29,595 16,563,734 35,850,932 (2,421,894) 33,429,038

Additional paid-in capital 11,930,522 11,930,522 12,958,317 2,483,478 15,441,795
Accumulated deficit (1,759,468) (17,537) (1,777,005) (877,025) (48,497) (925,522)
Total stockholders� equity 10,218,393 (17,537) 10,200,856 12,129,259 2,434,981 14,564,240

F - 44

Edgar Filing: INTERNATIONAL ASSETS HOLDING CORP - Form 10KSB

Table of Contents 133

Table of Contents

INTERNATIONAL ASSETS HOLDING CORPORATION

AND SUBSIDIARIES

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

September 30, 2005 and 2004

Quarter
Ended

June 30,
2004

Quarter
Ended

June 30,
2004

Quarter
Ended

June 30,
2004

Quarter
Ended

Sept. 30,
2004

Quarter
Ended

Sept. 30,
2004

Quarter
Ended

Sept. 30,
2004

previously
reported

restatement
adjustment as restated

previously
reported

restatement
adjustment as restated

(All figures below are in $ except the weighted average
number of common shares outstanding)
Interest expense 305,587 57,311 362,898 266,961 2,422,469 2,689,430
Net revenues 4,321,592 (57,311) 4,264,281 5,446,029 (2,422,469) 3,023,560

Occupancy and equipment rental 113,376 2,526 115,902 153,753 2,526 156,279
Non-interest expenses 3,504,574 2,526 3,507,100 4,744,450 2,526 4,746,976
Income (loss) before income taxes 817,018 (59,837) 757,181 701,579 (2,424,995) (1,723,416)
Income tax expense 382,866 85,476 468,342 265,171 40,797 305,968
Net income (loss) 434,152 (145,313) 288,839 436,408 (2,465,792) (2,029,384)
Net income (loss) per share - basic 0.09 0.06 0.07 (0.33)
Net income (loss) per share - diluted 0.07 0.05 0.06 (0.33)

Weighted average number of common shares outstanding:
Diluted 6,207,691 (466,110) 5,741,581 7,359,545 (1,283,386) 6,076,159

Deferred income tax asset, net 144,517 14,116 158,633 332,429 30,409 362,838
Income taxes receivable 57,357 (57,357) 57,881 (57,881)
Total assets 39,248,291 (43,241) 39,205,050 67,719,753 (27,472) 67,692,281

Income taxes payable 54,913 54,913 112,917 111,479 224,396
Other liabilities 39,050 34,647 73,697 37,519 37,173 74,692
Debt discount, net (2,422,469) (2,422,469)
Total liabilities 26,636,962 (2,332,909) 24,304,053 42,970,388 148,652 43,119,040

Additional paid-in capital 13,006,126 2,483,478 15,489,604 24,685,139 2,483,478 27,168,617
Accumulated deficit (442,873) (193,810) (636,683) (6,465) (2,659,602) (2,666,067)
Total stockholders� equity 12,611,329 2,289,668 14,900,997 24,749,365 (176,124) 24,573,241

F - 45

Edgar Filing: INTERNATIONAL ASSETS HOLDING CORP - Form 10KSB

Table of Contents 134

Table of Contents

INTERNATIONAL ASSETS HOLDING CORPORATION

AND SUBSIDIARIES

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

September 30, 2005 and 2004

Quarter
Ended

Dec. 31,

2004

Quarter
Ended

Dec. 31,
2004

Quarter
Ended

Dec. 31,

2004

Quarter
Ended

Mar. 31,
2005

Quarter
Ended

Jun. 30,
2005

Quarter
Ended

Sep. 30,
2005

previously
reported

restatement
adjustment as restated

(All figures below are in $)
Total revenues 6,085,299 6,085,299 6,157,050 6,282,382 7,615,300
Interest expense 176,912 176,912 295,747 313,875 548,927
Net revenues 5,908,387 5,908,387 5,861,303 5,968,507 7,066,373

Occupancy and equipment rental 165,224 7,911 173,135 187,143 211,855 230,729
Total non-interest expenses 4,906,545 7,911 4,914,456 5,279,120 5,069,996 5,421,787
Income (loss) before income taxes and
minority interest 1,001,842 (7,911) 993,931 582,183 898,511 1,644,586
Income tax expense 378,550 (3,223) 375,327 196,341 298,424 613,805
Income before minority interest 623,292 (4,688) 618,604 385,842 600,087 1,030,781
Net income (loss) 616,855 (4,688) 612,167 379,313 576,202 1,045,953
Net income (loss) per share - basic 0.09 0.09 0.05 0.08 0.14
Net income (loss) per share - diluted 0.08 0.08 0.05 0.07 0.13

Deferred income tax asset, net 407,738 33,632 441,370
Income taxes receivable 67,453 (67,453)
Total assets 108,104,583 (33,821) 108,070,762

Income taxes payable 312,957 101,907 414,864
Other liabilities 366,906 45,084 411,990
Total liabilities 82,040,841 146,991 82,187,832

Additional paid-in capital 24,946,663 2,483,478 27,430,141
Retained earnings (accumulated deficit) 610,390 (2,664,290) (2,053,900)
Total stockholders� equity 25,628,163 (180,812) 25,447,351

(26) Segment Analysis

International Assets Holding Corporation and its subsidiaries form a financial services group focused on select international securities and
commodities markets. The Company�s activities are currently divided into four functional areas � international equities market-making,
international debt capital markets, foreign exchange/commodities trading and asset management. In May 2004, the Company expanded into the
asset management business through its 50.1% investment in INTL Consilium. The Company�s asset management activities will not be separately
reported until certain asset and revenue levels are achieved.